WATLOW Series 92 User's Manual      1
Series 92
User's Manual
0600-0020-0000 Rev. B           (1291)
March 1998
Supersedes: W092-MA10-9311
$10.00
Made in the U.S.A.

• Setpot: 0.20 lb (0.09kg)
WATLOW Series 92 User's Manual      3
Ordering Information
On/Off
Line Voltage
A = 120VAC
B = 208/240VAC
Control Type
1 = ON/OFF control
Control Mode
1 = Heat
2 = Cool
Output
B = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A
C = Switched DC, open collector, non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, 5A
(Warranted to 100,000 cycles)
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A,
without contact suppression
Input and Range See Page 2 for ranges
J1 = J t/c
J2 = J t/c
K1 = K t/c
T1 = T t/c
P1 = RTD
Setpot
0 = Integral
1 = Remote* (order setpot separately, see above)
PI
Line Voltage
A = 120VAC
B = 208/240VAC
Control Type
2 = PI control
Control Mode
1 = Heat
2 = Cool
Output
B = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A
C = Switched DC, open collector,
non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, 5A
(Warranted to 100,000 cycles)
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A
without contact suppression
V = Variable time base, open collector, non-
isolated Only available in heat mode.
Input and Range See Page 2 for ranges
J1 = J t/c
J2 = J t/c
K1 = K t/c
T1 = T t/c
P1 = RTD
Setpot
0 = Integral
1 = Remote* (order setpot separately, see above)
9 2 0 0 029 1 0 0 02
Limit
Line Voltage
A = 120VAC
B = 208/240VAC
Control Type
3 = Limit
Control Mode
1 = High (heat)
2 = Low (cool)
Output
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, 5A
(Warranted to 100,000 cycles)
Input and Range See Page 2 for ranges
J1 = J t/c
J2 = J t/c
K1 = K t/c